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elective “officers shall hold their respective offices for one
year and until their successors are elected and qualified.
Sec. 2. Section nine of chapter three of said act is

hereby amended so as to read as follows :

Dutles of Ames-  Sec. 9. The city assessor shall perform ali the duties

wr. in relation to the assessing of property for the purpose
of levying of ali city, county and state taxes, and upon
the completion of the assessment roll he shall return the
same to the common council, who may alter, revise and
equalize tho same as they may deem it just and proper.
Said city nssessor shall hold his office for one year and
until his successor is elected and qualified.

whenattorare SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force

fect, from and after its passage.

Approved Mareh 1, 1871.

CHAPTER XXX.

An Act to amend an act entitled “An act to incorporate the
Yeoraarys, wn ity of Minncapolis, approved Fobruary sizth, one thou-
T - sand ez'g\/w bundred and gtaty-seven.

Sxoron 1. Amendment ta Jactlon three {3), Chapter five {3} of the achto lneorporate the
city of Mioneapolia, Specinl, Lawn of 1887. Authorised to levy a special
tax—{or what purpose,

2. When act to take elect,

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SeerioN 1. That section three of chapter five of an

Authorized 1o 8Ct entitled ¢¢ an act to incorporate the city of Minneapo-
tesy a el Yig ” approved February sixth, one thousand eight nun-
;‘:;::_““ dred and alxty-.seven, be amended by adding thereto the
following, to wit: The commeon council shall also have

power to levy a special tax upon all the taxable property

of said city tor the purpose of defraying the expenses of



o
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the fire department of said city, and for necessary repairs
of the water works of said city ; Provided, That said last
mentioned tax shall not, in any one year, exceed three
mills on the dollar of assessed valuation.
Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from ... . .0 e
and after its passage, effeot.

Approved February 9, 1871.

CHAPTER XXXI.

An Act to amend the Charter of the City of Si. Paul.

March 9, I6T1.

8woTioN 1, Amendment to Bubdivision three (3}, Bectlon four (4), Chapter fiva (6}, of Chap-
ter twenty-alx (28}, Epecial Lawse of 1343, Limitation of aasessment,
%, Amendment to subdlvidon four (4), Bectlon four (4), Chapter fve (5), of sald
sct. Tax levied on real estate and personsl propoity, how appropriated,
3. When Counell to elect Assemsor—ierm of office.
Amendment to Section two (2), Chapter two (2), of mald act, Term of office of
City Comptroller,
8, Amendment to Bection nine (9}, Chapter two (2), of sald aet. Tetm of effice
of Olty Burveyor.
6. How contracts to be jet. .
7. Electlon of 8traet Commisstoners—dutles of—compensation—term of cffice,
8. Puarposes for which taxes anthorlzed to be levied—for wiiful neglect of City
Comptroller to itemize apecific object, bow punlghed, »
9, Duty of City Comptrotler.
10, 'Who to have contrul of city priscners,
11. Limitatlon of time of commitment for vagrancy.
13, HRepeal of inconsistent agta,
13, When act to take effect,

Be it enacled by the Legislature of the Stateof Minnesota:

SectioN 1. That subdivisions of section four of chap- ypien of
ter five, be amended by striking out the limitation of five sesment.
(5) mills on the dollar, ot the assesgsed value of the tax-
able property, and inserting in the place of the words



